## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	lame	Execution Date					
Brian Moran				05/07/2013					
David A Feinleib				04/26/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Abel & Dunrigl	Abel & Dunright LLC							
Street Address:	4108 131ST A	VE SE							
City:	BELLEVUE								
State/Country:	WASHINGTO								
Postal Code:	98006								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2									
Property Ty	pe		Number						
Patent Number: 748724									
Patent Number: 7809842									
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:									
			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: Email:	4255620 alan@pa								
Correspondent Name:	Alan Bur	-	gal.com		÷				
Address Line 1: 4108 131ST AVE SE									
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98006									
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			R. Alan Burnett						
Signature:			/R. Alan Burnett/						
Date:			05/12/2013						
Total Attachments: 4 source=Feinleib Assignment to Abel & Dunright#page1.tif source=Feinleib Assignment to Abel & Dunright#page2.tif source=Moran Assignment to Abel & Dunright (Portrait)#page1.tif source=Moran Assignment to Abel & Dunright (Portrait)#page2.tif									

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>We</u>, the undersigned, <u>Brian Moran and David A. Feinleib (Assignors)</u> hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Abel & Dunright LLC (Assignee)</u> a corporation of <u>Washington State</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>4108 131<sup>st</sup> Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98006</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in United States Patent Numbers <u>7,487,248 and 7,809,842</u> for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignors covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date:	20					
Date: 4/26/2015	. 20	Brian Mora		)		
State of: <u>(alifornia</u> } County of: <u>San Francisco</u> }						
On this <u></u> dev of <u></u> <u><u></u> the undersigned Notary Public,</u>	2 personal	0 <u>1</u> 5, before ly appeared	e me, 1 David	A	Frintis	
[] personally known to me [&] be the person(s) whose name(s acknewledged/liat_executed it WITNESS my hand and official WITNESS My hand and official WITNESS Signature	)_subscr		Within inst PAUL Commissio Notary Publ	TAUBE n # 196191 lic - Californ isco County	, and	ence to

~ ~

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>We</u>

the undersigned, \_Brian Moran and David A. Feinleib (Assignors)

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Abel & Dunright LLC (Assignee)

a corporation of <u>Washington State</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>4108 131<sup>st</sup> Ave SE. Bellevue. WA 98006</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in United States Patent Numbers <u>7.487,248 and 7.809.842</u> for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignors covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 030398 FRAME: 0976

-1-

Date: Mry 7	, 20 <u>[</u> ]	Brian Moran	1/			
Date:	, 20	David A. Feinlieb				
State of: <u>Washing tra</u> County of: <u>King</u>	1} _} }					
On this <u>1</u> day of <u>May</u> 2013, before me, <u>Bran Mora h</u> the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared						
[] personally known to me	[X] proved [	o me on the basis	of satisfact	ory evidence		

to be the person(s) whose name(s) <u>IS</u> subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that \_executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signature

